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APARTMENT DESIGN GUIDELINES SUMMARY

Standard D19 Standard (D27 or | Standard (D25| Standard D24 Standard (D26 or | Standard (D20 or
Private Open Standard (D17 or B41) B49) or B47) Room Functional B48) Habitable B44) - Internal
Apt. Number Apt. Type Area Space Accessibility Cross Vent. Depth Layout Rooms Storage Ceiling Height
GROUND FLOOR
00.1B 1B1B 73 m? Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
00.2M.1 2B2B 121 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
00.2M.2 2B2B 120 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
00.2N 2B2B 136 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
00.20 2B2B 119 m? Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
00.3W.1 3B2B 120 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
00.3W.2 3B2B 121 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
LEVEL 1
01.2A1 2B2B 132 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.2A.2 2B2B 136 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.2C 2B2B 140 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.3A 3B2B 210 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.3B 3B2B 168 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.3C.1 3B2B 164 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.3C.2 3B2B 163 m? Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.3E 3B2B 203 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.3F 3B2B 264 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.3G 3B2B 166 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.3U 3B2B 158 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
01.3V 3B2B 149 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.2A.3 2B2B 135 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
LEVEL 2
02.1A1 1B1B 75 m? Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.1A.2 1B1B 75 m? Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.1A.3 1B1B 75 m? Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.2A1 2B2B 135 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.2A.2 2B2B 131 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.2A.3 2B2B 135 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.2C 2B2B 140 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.3A 3B2B 206 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.3B 3B2B 168 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.3D.1 3B2B 184 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.3D.2 3B2B 184 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.3E 3B2B 204 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.3F 3B2B 266 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.3G 3B2B 165 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.3U 3B2B 158 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
02.3V 3B2B 149 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
LEVEL 3
03.1C 1B1B 60 m? Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
03.2B 2B2B 139 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
03.2E 2B2B 150 m? Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes 2700
03.31 3B2B 198 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
03.3J 3B2B 178 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
03.3K 3B2B 178 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
03.3L 3B2B 213 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
03.3M 3B2B 198 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
03.32 3B2B 183 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
03.4A 4B2B 196 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
LEVEL 4
04.2B 2B2B 126 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
04.2G 2B2B 113 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
04.2H 2B2B 129 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
04.3K 3B2B 179 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
04.3N 3B2B 156 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
04.30 3B2B 206 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
04.3X 3B2B 166 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
04.3Y 3B2B 145 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
04.4B 4B2B 216 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
LEVEL 5
05.2B 2B2B 127 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
05.2G 2B2B 113 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
05.2H 2B2B 127 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
05.3K 3B2B 178 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
05.3N 3B2B 156 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
05.30 3B2B 207 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
05.3X 3B2B 165 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
05.3Y 3B2B 145 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
05.4B 4B2B 217 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
LEVEL 6
06.2B 2B2B 126 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
06.2H 2B2B 128 m? Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
06.21 2B2B 122 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
06.3J 3B2B 180 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
06.30 3B2B 206 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
06.3P 3B2B 147 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
06.3T 3B2B 138 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
06.3X 3B2B 167 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
CROSS VENTILATION Standard (D7 or B36) - Communal Open Space

Requirement:
No. Units Cross Ventilation %

Min. 30m? communal outdoor space. If the development
32 No 38% contains 13 or more dwellings, the development should
52 NS £ also provide an additional area of communal open space
Grand total: 84 of 2.5m?2 per dwelling or 220m2. This additional area may

be indoors or outdoors.

The development includes 84 apartments, therefore it

ACCESSIBILITY requires a minimum communal open space are of 210m?2.

The development exceeds the minimum requirement by
No. Units Accessible % providing:
6 No 7% Communal Outdoor Open Space: >788m?2
8 Yes 93% Communal Indoor Open Space: >944
Grand total: 84 m2

Total Communal Space: >1732m?

Date generated 20/01/2025 5:11:00 PM

Approximate area, refer to architectural plans.

APARTMENT DESIGN GUIDELINES SUMMARY
Standard D19 Standard (D27 or | Standard (D25| Standard D24 Standard (D26 or | Standard (D20 or
Private Open Standard (D17 or B41) B49) or B47) Room Functional B48) Habitable B44) - Internal
Apt. Number Apt. Type Area Space Accessibility Cross Vent. Depth Layout Rooms Storage Ceiling Height
LEVEL 7
07.2B 2B2B 126 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
07.3Q 3B2B 170 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
07.3R 3B2B 151 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
07.32 3B2B 150 m? Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
07.4E 4B2B 201 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
07.4F 4B2B 244 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
LEVEL 8
08.4C 4B2B 204 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
08.4D 4B2B LOFT 122 m? Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
08.4F 4B2B 244 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
08.4G 4B2B 276 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
LEVEL 9
09.30 3B2B 206 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
09.3S 3B2B 230 m? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2700
Standard (D20 or B44) Standard D24 Standard D19 Standard (D25 or B47)
Table D6 - Storage Functional Layout Private Open Space Room Depth
Requirement Requirement: Requirement: Requirement:
1 Bed Table D7 - Bedroom Dimensions Table D5 - Balcony Size Where a habitable room is an open
Min. Internal Storage 6m?3 plan layout (combined living area,
Total Min. Storage: 10m3 Main Bedroom 1Bed 8m? min. 1.8m depth dining area and kitchen) with a ceiling
Min Width 3.4m 2Bed 8m? min. 2.0m depth height of 2.7m, the room depth can be
2 Bed Min Depth: ~ 3.0m 3Bed 12m? min. 2.4m depth extended to 9m as described in the
Min. Internal Storage 9m3 standard.
Total Min. Storage: 14m3 Secondary Bedroom Standard (D17 or B41)
Min Width: 3.m Accessibility
3 Bed Min Area: 3m Requirement: - .
Min Internal Storage: 12m3 Ce"".‘g Helg_ht
Total Min. Storage: 18m?3 Min. 50% of total dwellings to can Requirement:

All apartment meets min internal storage
requirement.

External storage is allocated to apartments
that require additional volumen to meet min
total storage requirement

Table D8 - Living Area Dimensions

1 Bed Type

Min Width  3.3m
Min Area: 10m?2
2-3 Bedroom

Min Width: 3.6m
Min Area: 12m?2

accommodate the accessibility
requirements

Table D4 - Bathroom Design

Apartment design to accomodate either
Option A or Option B. Subject to further

design development.

The ceiling height is at least 2.7m
measured from finished floor level to
finished ceiling level. This excludes
where services are provided above
the kitchen

Standard (D27 or B49)
Cross Ventilation
Requirement:

Min. 40% of dwellings
should achieve effective
cross ventilation

* A maximum breeze path through
the dwelling of 18m

* a minimum breeze path through
the dwelling of 5m

Standard (D26 or B48)
Habitable Rooms
Requirement:

Habitatable rooms should have a
window in an external wall of the
building.A window may provide
daylight to a bedroom from a smaller
secondary area within the bedroom
where the window is clear to the sky.
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APARTMENT DESIGN GUIDELINES LEGEND

CIRCULATION AREA
CLEAR CIRCULATION AREA:
MIN. OF 1.2 M WIDTH
ADAPTABLE BATHROOM

—  OPTION A
f } 1000mm W x 2700mm D

- OPTION B
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LEVEL

BASEMENT 2
BASEMENT 2
BASEMENT 2
BASEMENT 2
BASEMENT 2
BASEMENT 2

BASEMENT 1
BASEMENT 1
BASEMENT 1
BASEMENT 1
BASEMENT 1

GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR

LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 2

GFA AREA (NO ROOF)

NAME

CARPARK
CORE
SERVICES/BOH
SMOKE LOBBY
STORAGE

CARPARK
CORE
SERVICES/BOH
SMOKE LOBBY

1B1B

2B2B

3B2B

BOH/MAIL ROOM
COMMERCIAL / OFFICE
CORE

LOADING RAMP
LOBBY

OFFICE 01

OFFICE 02

OFFICE 03

OFFICE 04

OFFICE 05

OFFICE 06

OFFICE 07

OFFICE 08

OFFICE 09

OFFICE 10

OFFICE 11

OFFICE 12

OFFICE 13

OFFICE 14

OFFICE 15

OFFICE 16

OFFICE 17

OFFICE 18

OFFICE 19

OFFICE 20

RETAIL
SERVICES/BOH
SUBSTATION
WELLNESS
WELLNESS - CHANGING
WELLNESS - GYM
WELLNESS - SAUNA
WELLNESS - STEAM

2B2B

3B2B

CIRCULATION

CORE

ENTERTAINING ZONE
RETAIL

STORAGE

1B1B

2B2B

3B2B
CIRCULATION
CORE

AREA

2727 m?
107 m?
301 m?
47 m?
210 m?2
3392 m?

2564 m?
148 m?
634 m?
47 m?
3392 m?

73 m?
496 m?
241 m?
21 m?
256 m?
150 m?
89 m?
400 m?
29 m?
18 m?
18 m?
19 m?
22 m?
21 m?
19 m?
19 m?
19 m?
19 m?
19 m?
26 m?
26 m?
22 m?
21 m?
13 m?
13 m?
30 m?
24 m?
27 m?
458 m?
74 m?
76 m?
385 m?
45 m?
88 m?
11 m?
10 m?
3299 m?

543 m?
1646 m?
199 m2
130 m?
426 m?2
134 m?
86 m?
3164 m?

226 m?
541 m?
1683 m?
198 m2
130 m?

EXTERNAL GFA AREA BREAKDOWN

LEVEL

GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR

GROUND FLOOR

GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR

LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1
LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2
LEVEL 2

NAME

CENTRAL COURTYARD
PORTE-COCHERE

POS

POS (DEEP SOIL)

POS - OFFICE

PRIVATE POOL GARDEN
(DEEP SOIL)

PRIVATE WELLNESS POOL
GARDEN (DEEP SOIL)

PUBLIC REALM
PUBLIC REALM (PLANTER)
PUBLIC REALM (SLAB)

EXTERNAL COURTYARD
LANDSCAPE

POS

RETAIL TERRACE

POS

Date generated 20/01/2025 5:13:18 PM

AREA

100 m2
273 m?
176 m?2
105 m?
26 m?
92 m?

42 m?

327 m?
91 m?
674 m?
1907 m?

90 m?
96 m?
638 m?2
40 m?
865 m?2

639 m?
639 m?

LEVEL

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 3
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 3

LEVEL 4
LEVEL 4
LEVEL 4
LEVEL 4
LEVEL 4
LEVEL 4

LEVEL 5
LEVEL 5
LEVEL 5
LEVEL 5
LEVEL 5
LEVEL 5

LEVEL 6
LEVEL 6
LEVEL 6
LEVEL 6
LEVEL 6

LEVEL 7
LEVEL 7
LEVEL 7
LEVEL 7
LEVEL 7
LEVEL 7

LEVEL 8
LEVEL 8
LEVEL 8
LEVEL 8
LEVEL 8

LEVEL 9
LEVEL 9
LEVEL 9
LEVEL 9
LEVEL 9

TOTAL GFA :

GFA AREA (NO ROOF)
NAME

STORAGE

1B1B

2B2B

3B2B

4B2B
CIRCULATION
CORE

2B2B

3B2B

4B2B
CIRCULATION
CORE

2B2B

3B2B

4B2B
CIRCULATION
CORE

2B2B

3B2B
CIRCULATION
CORE

2B2B

3B2B

4B2B
CIRCULATION
CORE

4B2B

4B2B LOFT
CIRCULATION
CORE

3B2B

4B2B LOFT
CIRCULATION
CORE

AREA

154 m?
2931 m?

60 m?
290 m?
1148 m?
196 m?
125 m?
130 m2
1948 m?

369 m2
852 m?
216 m?
115 m?
130 m?
1682 m?

367 m?
851 m?
217 m?
117 m?
130 m?
1682 m?

376 m?
838 m2
97 m?
130 m?
1442 m?

126 m?
470 m?
446 m?
77 m?
126 m?
1245 m?

724 m?
122 m?
58 m?
136 m?
1040 m?

437 m?
273 m?
28 m?
100 m?
838 m?
26055 m?

GFA AREAS EXCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

VOID, POS, PUBLIC REALM AREAS, EASEMENT, LANDSCAPE, PORTE-

COCHERE AND ROOF PLANT/SERVICE

EXTERNAL GFA AREA BREAKDOWN

LEVEL

LEVEL 3
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 3

LEVEL 4
LEVEL 4

LEVEL 5
LEVEL 5

LEVEL 6
LEVEL 6
LEVEL 6

LEVEL 7
LEVEL 7
LEVEL 7

LEVEL 8
LEVEL 8
LEVEL 8

LEVEL 9
LEVEL 9
LEVEL 9

Grand total: 119

NAME

LANDSCAPE

POS

POS

POS

POS

TOWER MAINTENANCE ZONE
POS

TOWER MAINTENANCE ZONE
POS

TOWER MAINTENANCE ZONE
POS

TOWER MAINTENANCE ZONE

AREA

103 m?
1415 m?
1517 m?

275 m?
275 m?

275 m?
275 m?

283 m?
57 m?
339 m?

240 m?
56 m?
296 m?

216 m?
53 m?
268 m?

201 m?
49 m?
250 m?
6631 m?

GFA AREA TYPE
NAME AREA
1B1B 359 m?
2B2B 3108 m?
3B2B 8166 m?
4B2B 1799 m?
4B2B LOFT 394 m?
BOH/MAIL ROOM 21 m?
CARPARK 5291 m?
CIRCULATION 1014 m?
COMMERCIAL / OFFICE 256 m?
CORE 1546 m?
ENTERTAINING ZONE 426 m?
LOADING RAMP 89 m?
LOBBY 400 m?
OFFICE 01 29 m?
OFFICE 02 18 m?
OFFICE 03 18 m?
OFFICE 04 19 m?
OFFICE 05 22 m?
OFFICE 06 21 m?
OFFICE 07 19 m?
OFFICE 08 19 m?
OFFICE 09 19 m?
OFFICE 10 19 m?
OFFICE 11 19 m?
OFFICE 12 26 m?
OFFICE 13 26 m?
OFFICE 14 22 m?
OFFICE 15 21 m?
OFFICE 16 13 m?
OFFICE 17 13 m?
OFFICE 18 30 m?
OFFICE 19 24 m?
OFFICE 20 27 m?
RETAIL 593 m?
SERVICES/BOH 1009 m?
SMOKE LOBBY 94 m?
STORAGE 450 m?
SUBSTATION 76 m?
WELLNESS 385 m?
WELLNESS - CHANGING 45 m?
WELLNESS - GYM 88 m?
WELLNESS - SAUNA 11 m?
WELLNESS - STEAM 10 m?
26055 m?
INTERNAL GFA AREA
LEVEL AREA
BASEMENT 2 3392 m?
BASEMENT 1 3392 m?
GROUND FLOOR 3299 m?
LEVEL 1 3164 m?
LEVEL 2 2931 m?
LEVEL 3 1948 m?
LEVEL 4 1682 m?
LEVEL 5 1682 m?
LEVEL 6 1442 m?
LEVEL 7 1245 m?
LEVEL 8 1040 m?
LEVEL 9 838 m?
26055 m?
ROOF AREA
NAME AREA
CORE 81 m?
ROOF 483 m?
SERVICE 319 m?
884 m?

DEEP SOIL AREA

NAME

POS (DEEP SOIL)

PRIVATE POOL GARDEN
(DEEP SOIL)

PRIVATE WELLNESS POOL
GARDEN (DEEP SOIL)

PUBLIC REALM (DEEP SOIL)

AREA

105 m?
92 m?

42 m?

281 m?
520 m?

EXTERNAL GFA AREA

LEVEL AREA
GROUND FLOOR 1907 m?
LEVEL 1 865 m?
LEVEL 2 639 m?
LEVEL 3 1517 m?
LEVEL 4 275 m?
LEVEL 5 275 m?
LEVEL 6 339 m?
LEVEL 7 296 m?
LEVEL 8 268 m?
LEVEL 9 250 m?

6631 m?

APARTMENT MIX SCHEDULE

LEVEL

GROUND FLOOR
1B1B
2B2B
3B2B

LEVEL 1
2B2B
3B2B

LEVEL 2
1B1B
2B2B
3B2B

LEVEL 3
1B1B
2B2B
3B2B
4B2B

LEVEL 4
2B2B
3B2B
4B2B

LEVEL 5
2B2B
3B2B
4B2B

LEVEL 6
2B2B
3B2B

LEVEL 7
2B2B
3B2B
4B2B

LEVEL 8
4B2B
4B2B LOFT

LEVEL 9
3B2B
4B2B LOFT

Grand total

AREA

73 m?

496 m?
241 m?
811 m?

543 m?
1646 m?
2189 m?

226 m?
541 m?
1683 m?
2450 m?

60 m?
290 m?
1148 m2
196 m?
1693 m?

369 m?
852 m?
216 m?
1437 m?

367 m?
851 m2
217 m?
1434 m?

376 m?
838 m?
1215 m?

126 m?
470 m?
446 m?
1042 m?

724 m?
122 m?
846 m?

437 m?
273 m?
710 m?
13826 m?

NUMBER

I NN A

w © =~ 01w ©O© =~ 01w = a2 ON = = O b~ W ©

© O,

DN W =

- W

2

SAME AS ABOVE
2

84

APARTMENT NSA EXC. POS

1B1B
2B2B
3B2B
4B2B
4B2B LOFT
Grand total

LEVEL

GROUND FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR
LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 3

LEVEL 4

LEVEL 5

LEVEL 6

LEVEL 7

LEVEL 8

LEVEL 9

Grand total

NAME

AREA
359 m2
3108 m?
8166 m?
1799 m2
394 m?
13826 m?
APARTMENT POS
NAME AREA
POS 176 m?
POS (DEEP SOIL) 105 m?
POS 650 m2
POS 651 m2
POS 1415 m?
POS 275 m?
POS 275 m?
POS 283 m?
POS 240 m?
POS 216 m?
POS 201 m?
4487 m?

NSA - COMMERCIAL/OFFICE

COMMERCIAL / OFFICE

OFFICE 01
OFFICE 02
OFFICE 03
OFFICE 04
OFFICE 05
OFFICE 06
OFFICE 07
OFFICE 08
OFFICE 09
OFFICE 10
OFFICE 11
OFFICE 12
OFFICE 13
OFFICE 14
OFFICE 15
OFFICE 16
OFFICE 17
OFFICE 18
OFFICE 19
OFFICE 20
Grand Total

Name

Area

256 m?

29 m?
18 m?
18 m?
19 m?
22 m?
21 m2
19 m?
19 m?
19 m?
19 m?
19 m?
26 m?
26 m?
22 m?
21 m?
13 m?
13 m?
30 m?
24 m?
27 m?

682 m?

APARTMENT COUNT
NAME Count

1B1B 5
2B2B 24
3B2B 46
4B2B 8
4B2B LOFT 1
TOTAL: 84
CARPARK:
BASEMENT 01: 71
BASEMENT 02: 93

TOTAL CARPARK: 164

MOTORCYCLE PARKS:

BASEMENT 01: 3
BASEMENT 02: 3

TOTAL MOTORCYCLE PARKS: 6
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